508140378 09/26/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8187557

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTE	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
CITIBANK, N.A.			09/26/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	WASTE	WASTE HARMONICS HOLDINGS, LLC			
Street Address:	7620 ON	7620 OMNITECH PL.			
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 1			
City:	VICTOR	VICTOR			
State/Country:	NEW YC	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14564	14564			
Name:	WASTE	HARMONICS, LLC			
Street Address:	7620 ON	7620 OMNITECH PL.			
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 1			
City:	VICTOR	VICTOR			
State/Country:	NEW YC	DRK			
Postal Code:	14564				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62840787
Patent Number:	6561085
Patent Number:	6738732
Patent Number:	8794135
Patent Number:	7926419
Patent Number:	7481160
Patent Number:	10451768
Application Number:	16658900
Application Number:	16848459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)310-8007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 065028 FRAME: 0618

Phone: 2 ⁻	23108000			
,	juan.arias@weil.com			
Correspondent Name:	YE-JIN KIM			
Address Line 1: W	WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP			
Address Line 2: 76	767 FIFTH AVENUE			
Address Line 4: N	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10153			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYE-JIN KIM			
SIGNATURE:	/HYE-JIN KIM/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2023			
Total Attachments: 6				
source=Keter - Citizens Release of Security Interests in Patents Executed WEIL 99352500 1 (003)#page1.tif				
source=Keter - Citizens Release of Security Interests in Patents Executed_WEIL_99352500_1 (003)#page2.tif				
source=Keter - Citizens Release of Security Interests in Patents Executed_WEIL_99352500_1 (003)#page3.tif				
source=Keter - Citizens Release of Security Interests in Patents Executed_WEIL_99352500_1 (003)#page4.tif				
source=Keter - Citizens Release of Security Interests in Patents Executed_WEIL_99352500_1 (003)#page5.tif				
source=Keter - Citizens Release of Security Interests in Patents Executed_WEIL_99352500_1 (003)#page6.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made on this date by CITIZENS BANK, N.A. ("Lender") in favor of WASTE HARMONICS HOLDINGS, LLC and WASTE HARMONICS, LLC (each a "Grantor" and together, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement referenced below.

WHEREAS, each Grantor is the owner of record before the United States Patent and Trademark Office of the patents listed on the attached **Schedule 1** (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Lender entered into a certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of March 25, 2022, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2022, at Reel 059462, Frame 0648 (the "Patent Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, each Grantor requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Patent Collateral, and the Lender desires to release its security interest in the Patent Collateral (including but not limited to the Patents);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby:

1. permanently and irrevocably releases, relinquishes, discharges, terminates and cancels any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the Patent Collateral (including but not limited to the Patents), and any right, title or interest of the Lender in the Patent Collateral shall hereby permanently and irrevocably cease and become void;

2. if and to the extent that the Lender has acquired any right, title or interest in, to or under the Patent Collateral, the Lender hereby transfers, grants and conveys to each Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Lender, any and all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral;

3. agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts reasonably requested by each Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to such Grantor (in each case, at the sole cost and expense of such Grantor);

4. authorizes each Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the sole cost and expense of such Grantor, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Lender's security interest in the Patent Collateral; and

5. authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America note and record the release hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence this Release and termination of the Lender's rights under the Patent Security Agreement with respect to the Patent Collateral.

Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or electronic (including .pdf file) transmission shall be as effective as delivery of a manually signed counterpart of this Release. Electronic signatures will have the same force and effect as manual signatures.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized representative effective as of this <u>26th</u> day of September, 2023.

CITIZENS BANK, N.A.

William Bliek

Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

[To be inserted from Patent Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE 1

PATENT COLLATERAL

Credit Party	Patent	Patent Number/Application	Filing/Issue Date	Status
Waste Harmonics Holdings, LLC	Monitoring Fullness of Containers	62/840787	04/30/2019	Provisional Application
Waste Harmonics, LLC	System and Method for Variably Adjusting the Pick-up Level of One or More Waste Compactor Containers	6561085	05/13/2003	Issued
Waste Harmonics, LLC	System and Method for Graphicly Providing/Analyzing Operational Compactor Status Information of a Waste Compactor Container	6738732	05/18/2004	Issued
Waste Harmonics, LLC	System and Method for Controlling Compactor Systems	8794135	08/04/2014	Issued
Waste Harmonics, LLC	System and Method for Controlling Compactor Systems	7926419	004/19/2011	Issued
Waste Harmonics, LLC	System and Method for Controlling Compactor Systems	7481160	01/27/2009	Issued
Waste Harmonics, LLC	Techniques for Optimally Sensing Full Containers	10451768	10/22/2019	Issued

Waste Harmonics, LLC	Techniques for Optimally Sensing Full Containers	16/658900	10/21/2019	Allowed
Waste Harmonics, LLC	Monitoring Fullness of Containers	16/848459	4/14/2020	Pending